2019-013886

Klamath County, Oregon
12/02/2019 08:08:01 AM
Fee: $92.00

Recording Requested By:

M&T BANK
When Recorded Return To:

JOSHUA WIKMAN

M&T BANK

8TH FLOOR-ASSIGNMENTS
P.O. BOX 1850

BUFFALO, NY 14240

“*CORRECTIVE*** CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST
Klamath, Oregon
SELLER'S SERVICING #:0052750395 "ROBERTS"

MIN #: 100071200010030730 SIS #: 1-888-679-6377

Date of Assignment; November 26th, 2019

Assignor. MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE
FOR GATEWAY BUSINESS BANK DBA MISSION HILLS MORTGAGE BANKERS, BENEFICIARY OF
THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS at PO BOX 2026, FLINT, MI
48501-2028

Assignee: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING
LP, FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING LP at C/O BAC, M/C: CA6-914-01-43, 1800
TAPO CANYON ROAD, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063

Executed By: RANDY D ROBERTS To: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC._,
AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR GATEWAY BUSINESS BANK DBA MISSION HILLS MORTGAGE
BANKERS, BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS
Date of Deed of Trust: 11/03/2009 Recorded: 11/06/2009 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as
Instrument No.: 2009-014330 In the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Property Address: 2851 WIARD STREET, KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

***This Corrective Assignment is made to correct that certain Assignment recorded 06/26/2012 as
Instrument No.: 2012-006994 in the office of the Klamath County Register of Deeds wherein, by
error or mistake, the assignor was incomplete. This Corrective Assignment is intended to confirm
the assignment in all other respects and shall relate back to the effective date of the
Assignment***

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby assigns unto the above-named
Assignee, the said Deed of Trust having an original principal sum of $168,367.00 with interest, secured
thereby, and the full benefit of all the powers and of all the covenants and provisos therein contained, and
the said Assignor hereby grants and conveys unto the said Assignee, the Assignor's interest under the
Deed of Trust.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Deed of Trust, and the said property unto the said Assignee
forever, subject to the terms contained in said Deed of Trust. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the assignor has
executed these presents the day and year first above written:

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR
GATEWAY BUSINESS BANK DBA MISSION HILLS MORTGAGE BANKERS, BENEFICIARY OF THE
SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS
On November 26th, 2019 |

B
Joshua Wikman, Assistant Secretary

"NPO*NPOMATB"11/26/2018 10:58:40 AM* MATB01MATBAOD0000000000001417333* ORKLAMA® 0052750385 ORSTATE_TRUST_ASSIGN_ASSN **NPOMATB*




CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST Page 2 of 2
STATE OF New York
COUNTY OF Erie

On November 26th, 2019, before me, TAMMY M. HAMILTON, a Notary Public in and for Erie in the State
of New York, personally appeared Joshua Wikman, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

( gg AOLTOL ) 0 M TAMMY M. HAMILTON
TAMMY M. HAMILTO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK

Notary Public State of New York A ERIE COUNTY
Expires: 01/12/2021 #01HAG199021 COMM. EXP. 1/12/2021

Qualified in Erie County
(This area for notarial seal)

"NPO*NPOMATB"11/26/2019 10:58:40 AM* MATBC1MATBADO000000C000001417333* ORKLAMA® 0052750395 ORSTATE_TRUST_ASSIGN_ASSN **NPOMATB*




